Bulletin 916 - 01/06 PAGE 1 OF 4
Features
•	Accepts	Inputs	From:	Magnetic	Pickups,
Contact	Closures,	DC		Pulses	(Optically
Isolated)	from	Pulse	Producing	Flowmeters
• Displays 5 Digit Resettable Total
 8 Digit Grand Total

Terminals are on bottom side of PC board.
NOTE: Additional entry holes may be provided on style 5.
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: 916-BATDT-M 3 A 4 ET
Series:
Mounting:
* 1 = Panel Mount
 3 = Explosion Proof Housing
 5 = NEMA 4X Box (916-BATDT-M outside opaque cover)
 6 = Double Ended Explosion Proof Housing (consult factory)
Power Supply:
*	 A	=	Battery	(2	supplied)
	 B	=	External	Power	Supply	(8.5	to	30	VDC)
	 C	=	Loop	Powered	with	4-20	mA	Output
	 AC	=		 Loop	Powered	with	4-20	mA	Output
	 	 and	2	Batteries
Options		(Multiple	Options	Available)
	 S1	=	Serial	Setup	Software	for	use	with	BSAC1
	 S2	=	RS485/Modbus/Data	Logger	-	Isolated	(power	options	B.	C	only)
	 4	=	20	Point	Linearization	(10	point	with	S2	option)
	 D	=	Rate	per	Day	,	Hour	or	Minute
	 ET	=	Extended	Temp.:	-22°F	to	158°F	(-30°C	to	70°C)
	 CE**	=	CE	Compliant
	 CSA**	=	CSA	Listed	Explosion	Proof
	 IS**	=	UL	Listed	IS	(planned)
	 TRX	=		NEMA7	Explosion	Proof	Reset	Switch	(mounting	style	3	and	6)
	 RN	=		 External	Magnetic	Reset
	 T	=		Third	Conduit	Entry	in	Ex-Proof	Housing	(mounting	style	3	and	6	)
	 H2	=		0.875”	Hole	for	mounting	style	5
	 HF2	=		0.5”	Female	NPT	Hub	fitting		for	mounting	style	5
	 H3	=		1.125”	Hole	for	mounting	style	5
	 HF3	=		0.75”	Female	NPT	Hub	fitting		for	mounting	style	5
Accessories:
BATPACK=		 External	Batt.	Pack	with	2	C	Size	Batteries	&	12”	leads
BATC	=			 Single	Battery:	Tadiran	P/N	TL2200/S	3.6V	7200mAh	or
equal
115-24	=		 115	VAC	to	24	VDC	power	supply
BSAC1	=		 RS232	Serial	Adapter	Cable	with	setup	software
*	 External	battery	pack	supplied	with		model	916-BATRT-M1A
**	 Contact	factory	for	latest	information